THE CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB

STUD BOOK

JANUARY 01 - DECEMBER 31, 2024

SETTER (ENGLISH)

FOREIGN DOGS REGISTERED
LITTERS REGISTERED
CANADIAN BORN DOGS REGISTERED




Setter (English)

Dog’s Reg. #

AK-LU4289187

FD-KE4289806
FD-LU4303571
FD-LL4335774

FD-BJ4323104

FD-MG4339333

FD-KJ4344432

FD-KC4344428

Dog’s Name

Aerden's Excelyn Black

Tie Affiar
Beti

CH Aerden's Funny Girl

CH Winchester
Weymouth
Neverending Story At
Sevenoaks

Jaguar Des Sept
Provinces

Senterstone Color By
Design

Tara du mas de
bregancon

Tornade des Belles
D'Automne

Birthdate

2023-10-07

2022-03-05
2023-10-07
2023-06-07

2014-05-29

2024-04-24

2022-05-13

2022-02-23

Place of Birth
(Foreign)
United States

Croatia
United States
United States

France

United States

France

France

Gender

Male

Female
Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Colour

Blue Belton

Orange & White
Orange Belton

Blue Belton

Blue Belton

Tricolour belton

Lemon & White

Lemon & White



Setter (English)

HN4086684ML

Born: (1M )(10F)

Birth Date: 2024-06-05

Dam: Rey De La Combe De Borderant
Colour: Lemon & White

Owner at Birth:
Thierry Lallement
Sherbrooke, Quebec

Sire: Bluebros Pétrus
Dog's Reg. #: GE806881
Birth Date: 2019-03-07
Colour: Blue Belton

GL815651MG

Born: (2M)(3F)

Birth Date: 2024-04-28

Dam: Autumncolors Suprise Party
Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Violetta Workert
Mirabel, Quebec

Sire: CH Autumncolor's Lentigo's Knight of Bel Canto
Dog's Reg. #: KJ4223120

Birth Date: 2022-05-01

Colour: Orange Belton

GE4205407MG

Born: (OM)(5F)

Birth Date: 2024-04-28

Dam: CH Sil'Ver Fog Shangri La
Colour: Blue Belton

Owner at Birth:
Terry Peterson
Campbellcroft, Ontario

Sire: CH Edizzio Pellerosa Davaroni
Dog's Reg. #: FD-CS4185330

Birth Date: 2015-09-09

Colour: Blue Belton

DL4213215LN

Born: (2M)(1F)

Birth Date: 2023-07-25

Dam: Lucksheray Fade To Flame Rio
Colour: Tricolour belton

Owner at Birth:
Terry Peterson
Campbellcroft, Ontario

Sire: CH Edizzio Pellerosa Davaroni
Dog's Reg. #: FD-CS4185330

Birth Date: 2015-09-09

Colour: Blue Belton

GE4135721MN

Born: (OM)(1F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-24

Dam: GCH Huntwood Stealing Kisses
From Reidwood

Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Nancy Warner
Welland, Ontario

Owner at Birth:
Judi Hunter
Minocqua, Wisconsin




Setter (English)

GE4135721MN

Born: (0OM)(1F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-24

Dam: GCH Huntwood Stealing Kisses
From Reidwood

Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Jeannette Desruisseaux
Smithville, Ontario

Sire: CH Kaska Autumncolors Serendipity
Dog's Reg. #: 1140214
Birth Date: 2018-05-11
Colour: Orange Belton

HS4033569MN

Born: (4M)(6F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-03

Dam: CH Autumncolors New Day Has
Come

Colour: Orange & White

Owner at Birth:
Violetta Workert
Mirabel, Quebec

Sire: CH Kaska Autumncolors Serendipity
Dog's Reg. #: 1140214
Birth Date: 2018-05-11
Colour: Orange Belton

1138231MJ

Born: (2M)(3F)

Birth Date: 2024-05-03

Dam: CH Aerden's Praying For Peace
Colour: Blue Belton

Owner at Birth:
Violetta Workert
Mirabel, Quebec

Sire: CH Kaska Autumncolors Serendipity
Dog's Reg. #: 1140214
Birth Date: 2018-05-11
Colour: Orange Belton

HA4021460MS

Born: (5M)(4F)

Birth Date: 2024-09-18

Dam: GCH Reidwood Reach For The Sky
Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Nancy Warner
Welland, Ontario

Owner at Birth:
Jeannette Desruisseaux
Smithville, Ontario

Sire: CH Plaisance Comte Olivier de Confettis
Dog's Reg. #: KC4168273

Birth Date: 2022-02-28

Colour: Orange Belton




Setter (English)

JJ4123243MS
Born: (6 M) (1F)
Birth Date: 2024-09-29

Dam: CH Reidwood Inspired By A Vision

Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Nancy Warner
Welland, Ontario

Owner at Birth:
Jeannette Desruisseaux
Smithville, Ontario

Sire: CH Plaisance Comte Olivier de Confettis
Dog's Reg. #: KC4168273

Birth Date: 2022-02-28

Colour: Orange Belton

1G4087432M)
Born: (6 M) (3F)

Birth Date: 2024-05-16

Dam: CH Confettis Etoile d'Alicia
Colour: Blue Belton

Owner at Birth:
René Godbout
Saint-Philémon, Quebec

Owner at Birth:
Helene Viaud
Québec, Quebec

Sire: CH Plaisance Comte Olivier de Confettis
Dog's Reg. #: KC4168273

Birth Date: 2022-02-28

Colour: Orange Belton

JN4136190LN

Born: (OM)(2F)

Birth Date: 2023-07-14

Dam: FEATHERTRAIL ANNIE
Colour: White, Black, Tan & Ticked

Owner at Birth:
Joey Ruck
Hemmingford, Quebec

Sire: Erik

Dog's Reg. #: FD-EG4279640
Birth Date: 2017-04-27
Colour: Orange & White

JA4054763MA

Born: (2M)(3F)

Birth Date: 2024-01-27

Dam: GCH Lancelot Secret Clarity
Colour: Black White & Tan

Owner at Birth:
Miroslava Vavrova
Oakville, Ontario

Sire: Fairray Forever Young
Dog's Reg. #: FD-JN4241711
Birth Date: 2021-07-09
Colour: Orange Belton




Setter (English)

GE805967MA

Born: (2M)(4F)

Birth Date: 2024-01-16

Dam: GCH Plaisance Princess Marah
Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Cathy White
St Johns, Newfoundland And Labrador

Owner at Birth:
Corey White
St. John's, Newfoundland And Labrador

Owner at Birth:
Sheila Flynn
Placentia, Newfoundland And Labrador

Sire: GCHB Plaisance King Louis Jolliet
Dog's Reg. #: EE699156

Birth Date: 2017-03-04

Colour: Orange Belton

DL694957KY

Born: (4M)(3F)

Birth Date: 2022-12-15

Dam: CH Briarshans Hot Savannah
Nights

Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Janice Morrison
Stettler, Alberta

Sire: SET'R Ridge's Bull Mtns Sleepless in Seattle
Dog's Reg. #: HG4239826

Birth Date: 2020-04-10

Colour:

HJ4014613ML

Born: (4M)(OF)

Birth Date: 2024-06-26

Dam: GCHB Sevenoaks Ultimate
Weapon RI

Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Sabrina Oakes
Calgary, Alberta

Owner at Birth:
Hilary Oakes
Millarville, Alberta

Sire: Set'r Ridges' In his Image
Dog's Reg. #: HW4335218
Birth Date: 2020-11-30
Colour: Orange Belton

GE806062MN

Born: (1M)(2F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-16

Dam: GCH Sevenoaks Sun Sand And
Surf

Colour: White, Black, Tan & Ticked

Owner at Birth:
Sabrina Oakes
Calgary, Alberta




Setter (English)

GE806062MN

Born: (1M)(2F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-16

Dam: GCH Sevenoaks Sun Sand And
Surf

Colour: White, Black, Tan & Ticked

Owner at Birth:
Hilary Oakes
Millarville, Alberta

Sire: Set'r Ridge's Son of a Legend
Dog's Reg. #: FS4335214

Birth Date: 2018-09-10

Colour: Orange Belton

FN4139205MMIN

Born: (2M)(5F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-21

Dam: J Tilly's Run'n Shine FDJ
Colour: Orange Belton

Owner at Birth:
Lola Nichol
Windham Centre, Ontario

Owner at Birth:
Jack Crotta
Simcoe, Ontario

Sire: TIPTON'S STORMY SKIES FDA
Dog's Reg. #: FD-GJ3995095

Birth Date: 2019-05-11

Colour: Blue Belton Tan




Setter (English)
Dog’s Reg. #

CK-MJ4321454
CK-MJ4317964

CK-MN4339757

CK-MN4339755
CK-MG4321451
CK-MJ4321449

CK-MN4339114
CK-MN4339756
CK-MN4339110

CK-MG4318766

CK-MJ4321450
CK-MN4339113

CK-MN4339112

CK-MN4339109
CK-MN4339111
CK-MG4321452

CK-MG4321453
CK-MN4342435
CK-MJ4317963

CK-MG4331997
CK-KJ4318588
CK-ML4326186
CK-ML4323921
CK-ML4323915
CK-ML4328961

CK-ML4323936
CK-ML4324994

Dog’s Name

Autumncolors Bonnie

Autumncolors buzzy
like a bee

Autumncolors
Cannelle

Autumncolors Caramel
Autumncolors Cashew
Autumncolors Chuck
Autumncolors Ginger
Autumncolors Harley

Autumncolors Jasper
2nd

Autumncolors Just Call
Me Roxy

Autumncolors London

Birthdate

2024-05-03
2024-05-03

2024-07-03

2024-07-03
2024-04-28
2024-05-03
2024-07-03
2024-07-03
2024-07-03

2024-04-28

2024-05-03

AutumnColors Maid Of 2024-07-03

Honor

Autumncolors Margot
2e

AutumnColors Millie
AutumnColors Moka

Autumncolors Nova
2e

Autumncolors Picotine
AutumnColors Pippin

Autumncolors Queen
to Bee

autumncolors sunset
Bella

Bluesbros Vanille
Bluesbros Vegas
Bluesbros Veni

Bluesbros Vérone
Freya

Bluesbros Vidi Bailley

Bluesbros Vilaine
Louna

2024-07-03

2024-07-03
2024-07-03
2024-04-28

2024-04-28
2024-07-03
2024-05-03

2024-04-28
2022-05-11
2024-06-05
2024-06-05
2024-06-05
2024-06-05

2024-06-05
2024-06-05

Litter #

1138231MJ
1138231MJ

HS4033569MN

HS4033569MN
GL815651MG
1138231MJ
HS4033569MN
HS4033569MN
HS4033569MN

GL815651MG

1138231MJ
HS4033569MN

HS4033569MN

HS4033569MN
HS4033569MN
GL815651MG

GL815651MG
HS4033569MN
1138231MJ

GL815651MG
HQ4142886K]J
HN4086684ML
HN4086684ML
HN4086684ML
HN4086684ML

HN4086684ML
HN4086684ML

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male

Female

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Female

Female

Colour

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton
Orange Belton
Blue Belton

Orange Belton
Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Blue Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton
Orange Belton

Blue Belton

Orange Belton
Orange Belton

Blue Belton

Blue Belton
Tricolour belton
Lemon Belton
Blue Belton
Lemon Belton

Blue Belton

Lemon Belton

Blue Belton



Setter (English)
CK-ML4323970

CK-ML4326222
CK-KY4303375
CK-KY4303373

CK-KY4303370

CK-KY4303374

CK-KY4303371

CK-KY4303372

CK-KY4232188

CK-ML4335271

CK-MJ4329268

CK-MJ4325058

CK-MJ4325059

CK-MJ4327829

CK-MJ4328114

CK-MJ4328112

CK-MJ4325985

CK-MJ4328113

CK-MJ4327828

CK-LJ4290649

Bluesbros Viscountess
Helena

Bluesbros Vizou

Briarshan's Abbie Road

Briarshan's Fantail's
Passion

Briarshan's Hope
Floats

Briarshan's London
Blues

Briarshan's
Merrythoughts Viva
Las Vegas

Briarshan's Patchouli

Briarshan's Top Gun
Maverick

CH Sevenoaks The
Chosen One

CONFETTIS ANGE
D'AMOUR DE
SCARBOROUGH

CONFETTIS
AUTUMNCOLORS
SWEET CHILD OF Ml
NE

Confettis Comtesse
Citrouille de Saint-Phil

CONFETTIS HECTOR DE

VANCOUVERT

CONFETTIS LA PICOTTE

D'AMOUR

CONFETTIS L'ELEGANT
PATAPOUF

CONFETTIS PEARL DE
MANOTICK

Confettis Rackam Le
Rouge 2e

CONFETTIS RADLEY OF
FERGUS

Des Rives de la
Gatineau Boy Named
Sioux

2024-06-05

2024-06-05
2022-12-15
2022-12-15

2022-12-15

2022-12-15

2022-12-15

2022-12-15

2022-12-15

2024-06-26

2024-05-16

2024-05-16

2024-05-16

2024-05-16

2024-05-16

2024-05-16

2024-05-16

2024-05-16

2024-05-16

2023-05-27

HN4086684ML

HN4086684ML
DL694957KY
DL694957KY

DL694957KY

DL694957KY

DL694957KY

DL694957KY

DL694957KY

HJ4014613ML

JG4087432M)

JG4087432M)

1G4087432M)

JG4087432M)

JG4087432M)

JG4087432M)

JG4087432M)

JG4087432M)

JG4087432M)

JJ42542421)

Female

Female
Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Lemon Belton

Blue Belton
Blue Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Blue Belton

Orange Belton

Tricolour belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Blue Belton

Orange Belton

Blue Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Tricolour belton

Lemon & White



Setter (English)

CK-LN4286867
CK-LN4286873

CK-LN4290651

CK-MA4309793

CK-MA4306086
CK-MA4308864

CK-MA4313379

CK-MA4303009

CK-LN4290650

CK-LN4319162

CK-MA4303608

CK-MA4310794

CK-MA4310468

CK-MA4310793

CK-MA4310792
CK-MA4307573

CK-MS4345970

CK-MS4344407
CK-MS4345789

CK-MS4345971

CK-MS4344408

CK-MN4342419

CK-MS4343992

FEATHERTRAIL DAHLIA 2023-07-14

FEATHERTRAIL
PIKACHU

Izzy Des Rives de la
Gatineau

Lancelot's Aria For
Davaroni

Lancelot's Impresario

Lancelot's Opera
D'Arte At Havenhill

Lancelot's Song Of
Toscany

Lancelot's Tenor Of
The North

Lili Des Rives de la
Gatineau FDJ

Ozzy Des Rives de la
Gatineau

Plaisance Comte de
Pointe Verde

Plaisance Comte du
Paradis

Plaisance Comtesse
Penelope

Plaisance Comtesse
Petra

Plaisance Comtesse Pia

Plaisance Comtesse
Pilar

Reidwood Archie
Coughlan

Reidwood Briar Rose

Reidwood Fanny
Bellefleur

Reidwood Long Time
Running

Reidwood Simply The
Best

Reidwood Stealin
Hearts

2023-07-14

2023-07-09

2024-01-27

2024-01-27
2024-01-27

2024-01-27

2024-01-27

2023-07-09

2023-07-09

2024-01-16

2024-01-16

2024-01-16

2024-01-16

2024-01-16
2024-01-16

2024-09-18

2024-09-18
2024-09-18

2024-09-18

2024-09-18

2024-07-24

Reidwood Touched By 2024-09-29

An Angel

JN4136190LN
JN4136190LN

1141754LN

JA4054763MA

JA4054763MA
JA4054763MA

JA4054763MA

JA4054763MA

1141754LN

1141754LN

GE805967MA

GE805967MA

GE805967MA

GE805967MA

GE805967MA
GE805967MA

HA4021460MS

HA4021460MS
HA4021460MS

HA4021460MS

HA4021460MS

GE4135721MN

1J4123243MS

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Liver Belton

Liver Belton

Liver & White

Blue Belton

Orange Belton

Tricolour belton

Orange Belton

Blue Belton

Blue Belton

Tricolour belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton



Setter (English)
CK-LA4330772

CK-LA4330769

CK-LA4330770

CK-LA4330771

CK-ML4338060
CK-MN4338061

CK-ML4335270

CK-ML4335272

CK-LN4315125

CK-MG4335173

CK-LN4313937

CK-LJ4305340

CK-ML4322810

Setterun Breeze 2023-01-22

Before The Storm

Setterun Distinguished 2023-01-22
Gentleman

Setterun Pineneedles 2023-01-22
Winnie
Setterun Shadow 2023-01-22
Walker
Sevenoaks Archie 2024-06-26

Sevenoaks Chasing Our 2024-07-16
Dreams

Sevenoaks Magic Man 2024-06-26

Sevenoaks Set'r 2024-06-26
Ridge's One for the

Road

Skyler Des Rives de la  2023-07-09
Gatineau

Starofmorn & Lentigo 2024-04-28
Momma told me not 2
Tri

Starofmorn Dandy like 2023-07-25
Daddy

Timber Des Rives de la 2023-05-27
Gatineau

Vici 2024-06-05

FN4139205LA

FN4139205LA

FN4139205LA

FN4139205LA

HJ4014613ML
GE806062MN

HJ4014613ML

HJ4014613ML

1141754LN

GE4205407MG

DL4213215LN

1142542421)

HN4086684ML

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

White, Black, Tan &
Ticked

White, Black, Tan &
Ticked

White, Black, Tan &
Ticked

White, Black, Tan &
Ticked

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Orange Belton

Tricolour belton

Tricolour belton

Tricolour belton

Lemon & White

Lemon Belton
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